FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	CORDAT	08-27-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Pr Pr		<b>▼</b> •	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Tra		il documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Jup	101129675 2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies)	
Kazumitsu Hasegawa  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	VINGO	Name: Ishikawa Industr Internal Address:	ries Co., Ltd.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		2-1 Ohtemach	ni 2-chome	
•	<b>9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	Street Address:	33	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Chiyoda-ku	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreement	greement			
Execution Date: August 9, 1	999 .		ss(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Application number(s) or patent num     If this document is being filed togethrough		tion, the execution date of the a	pplication is: <u>August 9, 1</u> 99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	s attached?	04/37543/	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:	
Name: Donald K. Huber	· .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	•	
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP		☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
CityPlace II				
Street Address:		8. Deposit account numb	er:	
185 Asylum Street		13-0235	13-0235	
City: Hartford State: Cl	06103- ZIP: 4102	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)	
M/24/1999 JARTIS 00000010 09375631	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
2 FC:581 40.00 0P		OOL THIS OF NOL		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and		
John C. Linderman  Name of Person Signing	(K)	Cionatura	August 17, 1999  Date	
15505 401	tal number of pages includ	Signature ing cover sheet, attachments, and docu	2	

## 1. Name of conveying parties:

Takashi Hokari Shinichi Ozaki Kanji Majima

> PATENT REEL: 010186 FRAME: 0455

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Kazumitsu Hasegawa, Takashi Hokari, Shinichi Ozaki and Kanji Majima,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors",

sell and assign to

Ishikawajima-Harima Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.,

a corporation of Japan business at

, having a place of

2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following: Japanese Patent Application Nos. 10-235535 and 10-339698

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Tokyo, Japan.

August 9, 1999	Kazumtun Herchart	
(Date)	Assignor	
August 9, 1999	Takashi Horkari	
(Date)	Assignor	
August 9, 1999	Shinish Batis	
(Date)	Assignor	
August 9, 1999	Kanji Majima	
(Date)	Assignor	

1 1